  Instruction manual
& spare parts list
 AG-PRO 7
AG-PRO 5
 AG-PRO 4
AG-PRO SERIES
AIR DRIVEN
ANGLE GRINDERS

＊AIR INLET -------------------- 1/4” PT(NPT)
REF
NO.
PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q‘TY REF
NO.
PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q‘TY
1 T7043A-01  HANDLE (LEVER TYPE) 1 48 T7043A-48  SNAP RING  1
2 T7043A-02  VALVE BUSHING 1 49 T7043A-49  BALL BEARING (606)  1
3 T7043A-03  AIR INLET BUSHING 1 50 T7043A-50  BALL BEARING (629 Z)  2
4 T7043A-04  FILTER 1 51 T7043A-51  BALL BEARING (6202 Z)  1
5 T7043A-05  VALVE BODY CONNECTOR 1 52 T7043A-52  “O” RING 1
6 T7043A-06  VALVE BODY NUT 1 53 T7043A-53  FLAT RING (d22×D32×W4) 1
7 T7043A-07  SAFETY PIN  1 54 T7043A-54  DEAD HANDLE 1
8 T7043A-08  VALVE LEVER  1 55 T7043A-55  FLAT WASHER (M8) 1
9 T7043A-09  VALVE  1 56 T7043A-56  SPRING WASHER (M8) 1
10 T7043A-10  ROIL PIN (Ø 3.5×20L)  1 57 T7043A-57  OUSTER SNEP RING (S-6)  1
11 T7043A-11  CONE SPRING (10×16×16)  1 59A T7043A-59A  EXHAUST STACK 1
12 T7043A-12  INNER SNAP RING  1 61A T7043A-61A  MUFFLER STEM ASSEMBLY 1
13 T7043A-13  O-RING (13)  1 66 T7043A-66  “O” RING (66) 1
14 T7043A-14  O-RING (14)  2 67 T7043A-67  GOVERNOR VALVE  1
15 T7043A-15  SPRING  1 68 T7043A-68  GOVERNOR CAGE  1
29 T7043A-29  CARING 1 69 T7043A-69  GOVERNOR SPINDLE  1
30 T7043A-30  REAR PLATE SPACER 1 70 T7043A-70  GOVERNOR WEIGHT  1
31 T7043A-31  REAR PLATE 1 71 T7043A-71  ROLL PIN (Ø 3×18L)  1
32 T7043A-32  CYLINDER 1 72 T7043A-72  ADJUSTING SPACER  1
33 T7043A-33  ROTOR 1 73 T7043A-73  PIN (Ø 2.5×5L)  1
34 T7043A-34  BLADE  4 74 T7043A-74  SPACER (d8.6×D12×W1.5)  1
35 T7043A-35  FRONT PLATE 1 76 T7043A-76  5” SERIES SPRING  1
36A T7043A-36A  DRIVING GEAR (15T)  1 91 T7043A-91  WHEEL GUARD 1
37A T7043A-37A  DRIVEN GEAR (18T)  1 92 BOLT  (not supplied as spare) 1
38 T7043A-38  CASING REAR COVER  1 93 HEX. NUT  (not supplied as spare) 1
39 T7043A-39  CASING FRONT COVER 1 94 WASHER  (not supplied as spare) 1
40 T7043A-40  HELI SERT (M8)  1 102 T7043A-102  SPANNER 1
41A T7043A-41A  OILER 1 106 T7043A-106  WHEEL HOLDER FLANGE 1
42 T7043A-42  ROLL PIN (Ø 3×10L) 1 107 T7043A-107  5” WHEEL SPINDLE (5/8”-11 UNC) 1
43 T7043A-43  KEY (3×8) 1 108B T7043A-108B  WHEEL NUT FL. (5/8”-11UNC)  1
44 T7043A-44  SPACER (d31×D35×W0.5)  1 109 T7043A-109  SPANNER 1
46 T7043A-46  SPACER (d31×D35×t)  2
## Optional Parts                                                         402 721985
** To get maximum performance and life of your tool, replace the whole set of Parts Kit is highly recommended.
   Tune-up kit                728683
   Throttle valve overhaul kit   722819
   Governor overhaul kit       728709
    Bevel gear overhaul kit     722835
Revision date 100/2015                  9
         UNITOR AG-PRO 5
Revision date 10/2015                        10
UNITOR AG-PRO 7
SPECIFICATIONS：
＊GRINDING WHEEL ----------------------- 7”                          ＊FREE SPEED ------------------ 7,600 RPM
＊AIR PRESSURE --------------------- 90 PSI                          ＊HOSE SIZE --------------------------- 1/2” ID
＊AIR INLET -------------------- 3/8” PT(NPT)
REF
NO.
PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q‘TY REF
NO.
PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q‘TY
15 T7044BA-15  HANDLE (LEVER TYPE) 1 56A T7044BA-56A  DRIVEN GEAR  1
16 T7044BA-16  AIR INLET BUSHING  1 57 T7044BA-57  CASING FRONT COVER 1
17 T7044BA-17  VALVE BUSHING  1 58 T7044BA-58  DEAD HANDLE 1
18 T7044BA-18  VALVE LEVER  1 59 T7044BA-59  HEX. HEAD BOLD (M6×22L) 1
19 T7044BA-19  VALVE BODY NUT 1 60 T7044BA-60  HEX. HEAD NUT (M6) 1
20 T7044BA-20  SAFETY PIN  1 61A T7044BA-61A  OILER 1
21 T7044BA-21  FILTER  1 62 T7044BA-62  SPRING WASHER (6MM) 1
22 T7044BA-22  GOVERNOR VLAVE BUS.  1 63 T7044BA-63  SPRING WASHER (12MM) 1
23 T7044BA-23  VALVE STEM  1 64 T7044BA-64  SNAP RING 1
24 T7044BA-24  SPRING PIN (Ø 3.5×24L)  1 65 T7044BA-65  SPRING PIN (Ø 3×8L) 1
25 T7044BA-25  “O” RING  1 66 T7044BA-66  KEY 1
26 T7044BA-26  SPRING  1 67 T7044BA-67  KEY  1
27 T7044BA-27  CONE SPRING  1 68 T7044BA-68  SPACER (47×43×1)  1
28 T7044BA-28  INNER SNAP RING (18)  1 70 T7044BA-70  ADJUSTING SPACER  2
29 T7044BA-29  “O” RING  2 71 T7044BA-71  ADJUSTING SPACER  2
30 T7044BA-30  GOVERNOR VALVE 1 72 T7044BA-72  SPACER (18×13×1) 1
31 T7044BA-31  GOVERNOR SPINDLE  1 73 T7044BA-73  HOLICO INSERT (M12×1) 1
32 T7044BA-32  GOVERNOR CAGE  1 74 T7044BA-74  OUTER SNAP RING (S-7)  1
33 T7044BA-33  GOVERNOR WEIGHT  2 75 T7044BA-75  BALL BEARING (6001 ZZ)  1
34 T7044BA-34  ROLL PIN (Ø 3×20L)  2 76 T7044BA-76  BALL BEARING (6201 ZZ)  1
35 T7044BA-35  ADJUSTING SPACER  10 77 T7044BA-77  BALL BEARING (627 ZZ)  1
36 T7044BA-36  SPRING  1 78 T7044BA-78  BALL BEARING (6204 ZZ)  1
37 T7044BA-37  PIN (Ø 3×7L) 1 79 T7044BA-79  FLAT RING (28×42×5) 1
38A T7044BA-38A  EXHAUST STACK 1 80 T7044BA-80  “O” RING  1
41A T7044BA-41A  MUFFLER STEM ASSEMBLY 1 88 T7044BA-88  WHEEL SPINDLE (5/8”×11UNC) 1
42 T7044BA-42  “O” RING 1 89 T7044BA-89  WHEEL HOLDER FLANGE 1
47 T7044BA-47  CASING 1 ##89C T7044BA-89C  WHEEL HOLDER FLANGE 1
48 T7044BA-48  CYLINDER REAR PLATE 1 90 T7044BA-90  WHEEL GUARD 1
49 T7044BA-49  CYLINDER 1 91 T7044BA-91  WHEEL NUT FLANGE 1
50 T7044BA-50  ROTOR 1 92 T7044BA-92  ALLEN HEAD SCREW (M6×18L) 1
51 T7044BA-51  ROTOR BLADE  4 93 T7044BA-93  SPRING PIN (Ø 3×22L) 1
52 T7044BA-52  FRONT PLATE 1 94 T7044BA-94  INNER SNAP RING  1
53 T7044BA-53  REAR PLATE SPACER 1 99 T7044BA-99  SPANNER (24MM) 1
54 T7044BA-54  WHEEL SPINDLE R. COVER  1 100 T7044BA-100  SPANNER (6×30×17) 1
55A T7044BA-55A  DRIVING GEAR  1 101 T7044BA-101  ALLEN WRENCH (4MM) 1
                                                                             402 721977
## Optional Parts
** To get maximum performance and life of your tool, replace the whole set of Parts Kit is highly recommended.
  Tune-up kit               722843